W Store at Wind Creek Bethlehem Grand Re-opening Drawing Stay, Dine, and Relax

> Friday, January 31, 2025 Saturday, February 1, 2025 Sunday, February 2, 2025

-General Promotion Rules-

If you elect to enter the drawing ("Promotion"), then you ("Entrant") agree to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. This Promotion is open only to Entrants who are 21 years of age or older and are not banned from casino gaming in Pennsylvania for any reason.
- 2. To qualify, Entrants must complete an entry form at the W Store during the entry period on each day. Entries will be valid only for the day entered and will not carry over to the following days' drawing(s). Entries will be accepted Friday January 31, 2025 from 9:00 a.m. EST to 11:59 p.m. EST; Saturday, February 1, 2025 from 9:00 a.m. EST to 11:59 p.m. EST; and Sunday, February 2, 2025 from 9:00 a.m. EST to 10:00 p.m. EST.
- 3. Limit one (1) entry per Guest per day.
- 4. No purchase necessary.
- 5. Three (3) winners will be drawn at random and in order of prizes (listed below) on Friday, Saturday and (1) Grand Prize winner on Sunday. The total number of entries received determines the odds of winning.
- 6. Each day at close (January 31, 2025 at 11:59 p.m. EST; February 1, 2025 at 11:59 p.m. EST; and February 2, 2025 at 10:00 p.m. EST), three (3) entries will be drawn by a Wind Creek team member. The entry box will then be emptied for the next day. Guests will be contacted the next business day. (If an entry does not contain the Entrant's contact information, then their entry will be eliminated, and Wind Creek will select another entry.)
- 7. Prizes are as follows:
 - a. Friday, January 31, 2025
 - i. Wind Creek Swag Bag
 - ii. Nibbles and Bits Candy Basket
 - iii. Video/Picture Frame (3) in Gift Basket
 - b. Saturday, February 1, 2025
 - i. Bering His and Hers Matching Watches
 - ii. Swarovski Gift Basket
 - iii. Citizen His and Her Matching Watches
 - c. Sunday, February 2, 2025 Grand Prize
 - i. One (1) Night Stay in a Suite at Wind Creek Bethlehem Casino Resort, plus Dinner Credit Valued up to \$150.00 @ Chop House at Wind Creek Bethlehem

Entrants agree to be bound by and abide by all decisions of Wind Creek Bethlehem regarding administration of this Promotion. All decisions of Wind Creek Bethlehem shall be final, and Entrants' only recourse will be to cease participation and withdraw from the Promotion.

8. Entrants understand and agree that by submitting an entry, Entrants grant permission to Wind Creek Bethlehem and its affiliates to use Entrant's name, photo, likeness, and other information provided for news, publicity, advertising, promotional

purposes, trade, information, and public relations without limitation and without any further notice, review, consent, compensation, or renumeration.

- 9. Entry forms must include full name and contact information.
- 10. Duplicate entries, fraudulent methods of entry, or any circumvention of Promotion rules may result in invalidation of all associated entries and removal of all associated Entrants from the Promotion at the sole discretion of Wind Creek Bethlehem management.
- 11. Entrant does not need to be present to win. The winner will be notified via contact information provided no later than: Friday's entry winner will be notified on Saturday by noon. Saturday's entry winner will be notified by Sunday at noon and Sunday's winner will be notified Monday by noon (all times EST). Prizes must be claimed in person within 48 hours of notification. Wind Creek Bethlehem is not responsible for the provision of incorrect or otherwise non-functioning contact information.
- 12. Gift baskets with prize packages requiring reservations must be redeemed by January 31, 2026. Otherwise, the prize package will be forfeited. Additional restrictions apply, including, but not limited to, blackout dates.
- 13. The winner of the gift basket with hotel overnight stay must present a valid major credit card and valid, non-expired government-issued photo identification upon hotel check-in. Gratuity not included.
- 14. Dinner credit at Chop House at Wind Creek Bethlehem may not be used for alcoholic beverages or gratuity and must be redeemed by January 31, 2026. Otherwise, the prize package will be forfeited.
- 15. All prizes delivered in the form of gift cards or prize vouchers shall be non-replaceable once issued. Wind Creek Bethlehem and is affiliates shall not be responsible for lost or stolen gift cards or prize vouchers.
- 16. All prizes are non-transferable, and there shall be no cash or other prize substitutions allowed.
- 17. The winner of each prize shall be solely responsible for all expenses related to prizes, including without limitation all local, state, and federal taxes.
- 18. Void where prohibited by law.